## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/22/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DTN, Inc.		10/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telvent DTN, Inc.	
Street Address:	9110 W. Dodge Road	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408759	AIRPORT BRIEF
Registration Number:	3388761	ALERT MANAGER
Registration Number:	1659521	DTN
Registration Number:	1724276	DTN AGDAILY
Registration Number:	2346375	DTN AGDAYTA
Registration Number:	3104496	DTN AGHOST
Registration Number:	3063779	DTN ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3415145	DTN BID ANALYZER
Registration Number:	3083315	DTN DAIRY
Registration Number:	3063197	DTN DATACONNECT
Registration Number:	3063196	DTN DATAPLUS
Registration Number:	3290516	DTNDIAMONDCONTROL
Registration Number:	3063195	DTN EXCHANGE
	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0807

Registration Number:	3141351	DTN FASTRACKS
Registration Number:	3250988	DTN FINWIN
Registration Number:	3589080	DTN FUELBUYER
Registration Number:	3074099	DTN GRAINS
Registration Number:	2225611	DTN INFOMAIL
Registration Number:	3077239	DTN INSTANT
Registration Number:	3107368	DTN LIVESTOCK
Registration Number:	3577591	DTN MARKETSPACE
Registration Number:	3415146	DTN MARKET TRACKER
Registration Number:	3070719	DTN MARKETWIRE
Registration Number:	3306715	DTN MOBILE
Registration Number:	3253203	DTN NORTHERN GRAINS
Registration Number:	3255225	DTN NXCORE
Registration Number:	3117751	DTN PROPHETX
Registration Number:	3306720	DTN QUOTES ONLINE
Registration Number:	1562862	FARMDAYTA
Registration Number:	3185932	DTN'S SIX FACTORS
Registration Number:	1793302	FARMDAYTA
Registration Number:	3264441	ICEPATH
Registration Number:	3306725	MXVISION WEATHERSENTRY MOBILE
Registration Number:	3415147	MY DTN CASH BIDS
Registration Number:	1781720	NEWS NOT HISTORY
Registration Number:	3290518	PRECIPPATH
Registration Number:	2553730	QUICKFARM.COM
Registration Number:	2550911	QUICKFARM.COM THE FASTEST WAY TO GROW!
Registration Number:	2553729	QUICKFARM
Registration Number:	2553728	
Registration Number:	3282606	ROADCAST
Registration Number:	2765556	ROVER
Registration Number:	3510794	SNOWPATH
Registration Number:	2950620	SPEEDNET
Registration Number:	2583223	THE FASTEST WAY TO GROW!
Registration Number:	3464828	WINDPATH
Registration Number:	2466082	STORM SENTRY
Registration Number:	2788498	DTN ENERGY

REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0808

Registration Number:	1705952	DTNERGY
Registration Number:	1625236	DTN WALL STREET
Registration Number:	2331920	DTNIQ
Registration Number:	2815879	LIGHTNING MANAGER
Registration Number:	2660544	METEORLOGIX
Registration Number:	2432104	METWORK
Registration Number:	2795765	MXANALYST
Registration Number:	2748388	MXINSIGHT
Registration Number:	2867281	MXINSIGHT FAST START
Registration Number:	2778416	MXINSIGHT METROWATCH
Registration Number:	2834197	MXINSIGHT METROWATCH
Registration Number:	2778417	MXINSIGHT ROUTEWATCH
Registration Number:	2834198	MXINSIGHT ROUTEWATCH
Registration Number:	2748389	MXVISION
Registration Number:	2813703	MXVISION AVIATIONSENTRY
Registration Number:	2780348	MXVISION CLASSICSENTRY
Registration Number:	2744331	MXVISION STORMGUARD
Registration Number:	2757190	MXVISION STORMSENTRY
Registration Number:	2744336	MXVISION WEATHER INFORMATION NOTIFICATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2772386	MXVISION WEATHERSENTRY
Registration Number:	2728036	MXVISION WEATHERWEB
Registration Number:	2725699	MXVISION WEATHERWIRE
Registration Number:	2940969	PRECIP TIMER
Registration Number:	2803105	WHEN WEATHER MEANS BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3260313	DTN CANADA
Registration Number:	3306721	DTN INTEGRATED SERVICES
Registration Number:	3063778	DTN MARKETER
Registration Number:	3375967	DTN TABS
Registration Number:	1992681	TRAVELCAST
Registration Number:	3388199	SITEWATCH
Registration Number:	3255720	DTN HURRICANE SUPPLYCAST
Registration Number:	3251515	DTN HURRICANE OUTAGECAST
Registration Number:	3383171	DTN SPOT TICKER
Registration Number:	3286247	WEATHERCADDY

REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0809

Registration Number:	1551855	COUNTRY PLACE
Registration Number:	2433125	PROGRESSIVE FARMER
Registration Number:	2433126	PROGRESSIVE FARMER
Registration Number:	0655522	THE PROGRESSIVE FARMER
Registration Number:	1347770	WE'D LIKE TO MENTION
Registration Number:	3491640	DTN ETHANOL HEDGE MINDER
Registration Number:	3584421	DTN MARKETSCAN
Registration Number:	3579704	DTN MARKETSPACE WHERE BUYERS AND SELLERS MEET
Serial Number:	77615939	ROTORWATCH
Serial Number:	77728956	TURBINECAST
Serial Number:	77851619	LIGHTNING MANAGER
Serial Number:	77851615	DTN FUEL SELLER
Serial Number:	77851609	DTN PETROEX
Serial Number:	77851604	DTN SOUTHERN CROPS
Serial Number:	77851601	DTN GRAIN PORTAL
Serial Number:	77851593	DTN ETHANOL CENTER
Serial Number:	77851586	CATTLELINK
Serial Number:	77852772	DTN PETRODEX
Serial Number:	77852695	DTN TABS
Serial Number:	77852645	DTN GUARDIAN3
Serial Number:	77852655	DTN GUARDIAN HOST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)346-1148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-346-6000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick C. Stephenson Address Line 1: 4021 N. 154th Ave

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick C. Stephenson	
Signature:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/	
Date:	10/23/2009	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

source=Merger#page3.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:07 AM 10/22/2009 FILED 11:15 AM 10/22/2009 SRV 090954844 - 4135535 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

**MERGING** 

DTN, INC.

INTO

TELVENT DTN, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Telvent DTN, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Telvent DTN, Inc. was incorporated on the 31st day of March, 2006, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Telvent DTN, Inc., owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of DTN, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 17th day of September, 1987, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of Telvent DTN, Inc. by the following resolutions, which were duly adopted by written consent on the 22nd day of October, 2009, determined to merge DTN, Inc. with and into Telvent DTN, Inc.:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that, pursuant to this resolution, DTN, Inc. be merged with and into the Corporation, in a transaction that qualifies for gain non-recognition under Section 332(a) of the Internal Revenue Code, with the Corporation assuming all of the liabilities and obligations of DTN, Inc.; and further

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby adopted and approved and that each of Robert D. Gordon and John W. Leiferman (each, an "Authorized Officer")

4841-5643-0596.1

NO. 034 P. 46

be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and to cause the same to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State; and further

RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective on the date of filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State; and further

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving corporation is Telvent DTN, Inc.

FIFTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Telvent DTN, Inc., as in effect on the date of filing of this certificate, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this certificate of ownership and merger may be amended or terminated and the merger abandoned by the Board of Directors of Telvent DTN, Inc. at any time prior to the date of filing of the certificate of ownership and merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

4841-5643-0596.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Telvent DTN, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 22 day of October, 2009.

TELVENT DTN, INC.

Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger

4841-5643-0596.1

**RECORDED: 10/23/2009**